several limitations, including revenue raising, spending abilities, and other specific requirements
of state and local government.  On April 5, 1994, voters within the City approved the collection,
retention and expenditure of the full revenues generated by the City in 1994 and subsequent years,
notwithstanding the provisions of the Amendment.

The City has established an emergency reserve, representing 3% of qualifying expenditures, as
required by the Amendment.  At December 31, 2007, the emergency reserve, of $230,000, was
reported as a reservation of fund balance in the General Fund.

Litigation

The City is involved in various lawsuits.  The outcome of this litigation cannot be determined at
this time.

NOTE 11: RESTATEMENT

During the year ended December 31, 2007, the City corrected accumulated depreciation in the
Water Fund.  Net assets at December 31, 2006, were restated to reflect this correction, as follows:

  Water Fund

Net Assets, December 31, 2006, as Originally Stated $ 7,825,755

Accumulated Depreciation Correction  (325,903)

Net Assets, December 31, 2006, as Restated $ 7,499,852

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

CITY OF WOODLAND PARK, COLORADO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND

Year Ended December 31, 2007

VARIANCE
ORIGINAL FINAL Positive
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (Negative)

REVENUES
  Taxes $ 4,950,619 $ 4,950,619 $ 4,733,712 $ (216,907)
  Licenses and Permits 96,500 96,500 99,941 3,441
  Intergovernmental 521,040 521,040 494,002 (27,038)
  Charges for Services 382,040 382,040 357,002 (25,038)
  Fines and Forfeitures 26,000 26,000 28,799 2,799
  Investment Income 30,500 30,500 67,869 37,369
  Miscellaneous 154,900 154,900 502,669 347,769

   TOTAL REVENUES 6,161,599 6,161,599 6,283,994 122,395

EXPENDITURES
General Government
  Legislative 242,750 346,407 299,129 47,278
  Administration 413,146 416,347 411,643 4,704
  Municipal Court 32,272 32,272 27,199 5,073
  General Support 444,444 444,444 436,672 7,772
  Finance 247,493 247,493 243,105 4,388
  Information Systems 74,500 74,500 72,701 1,799
  Public Works Administration 293,069 293,069 225,331 67,738
  Fleet Maintenance 419,008 419,008 420,108 (1,100)
  Cemetery 2,000 2,000 27 1,973
   Total General Government 2,168,682 2,275,540 2,135,915 139,625

Public Safety
  Police 1,388,049 1,388,049 1,398,407 (10,358)
  Special Gaming Impact 361,509 361,509 334,322 27,187
   Total Public Safety 1,749,558 1,749,558 1,732,729 16,829

Highways and Streets
  Street Operations 545,954 545,954 485,479 60,475

Community Development
  Planning 224,781 224,781 203,382 21,399

Cultural and Recreation
  Buildings and Grounds 653,675 653,675 581,820 71,855
  Parks and Recreation 321,854 321,854 278,127 43,727
  Cultural Center 127,096 127,096 115,474 11,622
   Total Cultural and Recreation 1,102,625 1,102,625 975,421 127,204

Capital Outlay
  Capital Outlay 473,139 650,715 385,757 264,958

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,264,739 6,549,173 5,918,683 630,490

(Continued)

See the accompanying Independent Auditors' Report.

33

CITY OF WOODLAND PARK, COLORADO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GENERAL FUND

Year Ended December 31, 2007

VARIANCE

ORIGINAL FINAL Positive
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (Negative)

   EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER
   (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (103,140) (387,574) 365,311 752,885

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
  Transfers In 690,150 690,150 377,301 (312,849)
  Transfers Out (763,507) (763,507) (620,119) 143,388

   TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (73,357) (73,357) (242,818) (169,461)

   NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (176,497) (460,931) 122,493 583,424

FUND BALANCE, Beginning 1,592,741 1,592,741 1,930,074 337,333

FUND BALANCE, Ending $ 1,416,244 $ 1,131,810 $ 2,052,567 $ 920,757

See the accompanying Independent Auditors' Report.

34

CITY OF WOODLAND PARK, COLORADO

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
GRANTS FUND

Year Ended December 31, 2007

VARIANCE
ORIGINAL FINAL Positive
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (Negative)

REVENUES
  Intergovernmental $ 1,570,418 $ 1,588,818 $ 224,888 $ (1,363,930)
  Miscellaneous  125,702  125,702  124,053  (1,649)

   TOTAL REVENUES 1,696,120 1,714,520 348,941 (1,365,579)

EXPENDITURES
  Public Safety 76,430 79,921 78,983 938
  Highways and Streets 1,725,835 1,725,835 183,398 1,542,437
  Community Development 374,165 611,574 429,300 182,274

   TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,176,430 2,417,330 691,681 1,725,649

   EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER
   (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (480,310) (702,810) (342,740) 360,070

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
  Transfers In 480,310 702,810 339,089 (363,721)

   NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE -   -   (3,651) (3,651)

FUND BALANCE (DEFICIT), Beginning 209,716 209,716 (483,827) (693,543)

FUND BALANCE (DEFICIT), Ending $ 209,716 $ 209,716 $ (487,478) $ (697,194)

See the accompanying Independent Auditors' Report.

35

CITY OF WOODLAND PARK, COLORADO

NOTES TO REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
December 31, 2007

36

NOTE 1: BUDGETS

Budgetary Accounting

The City follows these procedures in establishing the budgetary data reflected in the financial
statements:

C In October, the City Administration submits to the City Council a proposed operating budget
for the fiscal year commencing the following January 1.  The operating budget includes
proposed expenditures and the means of financing them.

C Public hearings are conducted to obtain taxpayer comments.